RESOLUTION #994-10-03-2023

A Resolution amending Resolution #276-18-88 approved on April 18, 1988 and amending Resolution #582-08-09-2011 approved on August 9, 2011 which established a Historic Preservation Commission for Jackson County, Iowa, to now reduce the size of the Commission from 12 members to 7 members.

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Historic Preservation Commission and the Certified Local Government Coordinator of the State of Iowa Economic Development Authority recommend the reduction in the size of the Commission from 12 members to 7 members as an acceptable administrative change; and

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors concurs with their recommendation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors to amend Resolution #276-18-88 approved on April 18, 1988 and amend Resolution #582-08-09-2011 approved on August 9, 2011 which established a Historic Preservation Commission for Jackson County, Iowa, and is hereby amending Section 3.a. by reducing the membership of the commission from 12 members to 7 members, as shown below:

"Section 3: Jackson County Historic Preservation Commission a. The Commission shall consist of seven (7) members who shall be residents of the county."

The above and foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Jackson County, Iowa on the 3rd day of October, 2023 with the vote thereon being as follows:

NAY: AYE: ke Steines, Chair ATTEST: Alisa Smith, Jackson County Auditor

Don Schwenker, Board Member